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7o Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 18, 1996

Mr. Roger D. White

President

Miracle Laundry & Dry Cleaners
Post Office Box 62

DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435

Dear Mr. White:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 28, 1996. '

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

v

s/Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

’?e_qe-.c LRV

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Miracte l-acndey ENRY  CleanezS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:

¢ My G0
County: ‘WalYo ~

Street Address: $H  S¥4
City: Dye Furak SPHngS

ZipCode: D 2435

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Regee. b W /ow MerL/Pres.JerT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Murecele bavean
Street Address: -0+8¢ & -

City: Ne Fueialc SPrings

drg ARy Cleanes

County: UJALYo~ ZipCode: 32¢35

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Foy) £52 - 2% Fax:

(

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

?ogefg . \/Ut\}(- Own-e_
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED
AUB 2 8 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | /

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ * ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed | K |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

70 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

now Existing small area source | New small area source X
L Existing large area source New large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt J |
" No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general bermit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(@ Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLEE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

3 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁ Wk 9/ 1496

Sig@fure Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Faci]ity Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

,_\0& J} \,10\\\—\ Q.

IS

Site Name (For example plant name or number):

M icacle \,\Q e v’\C\TL\’ ‘L Ak ] C I eane .S

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(93}

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: SH £, f A ¥ 6

City: DeFhnmk SPring 5 County L‘\)GL‘\—U;\

Zip Code:

2

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Reaee. b Wk, /0w e fpres deit

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Mirecele b
Street Address: €01+ & T
City:))QZ;,_,‘,,q'\(; {;1’-‘ fingS

dry TARY ClewvusS

County: LJ Aldo ~

ZipCode: 32¢-35

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: Foy) £92 - 2% Fax: (

Facility Contact (If different from Recponsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For exampie, plant manager):

?C\’ 2 b . \/\_: [\\,\(‘ «

Cw €

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City:

County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) -

Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

M rys le A K) Date Date Date Date Date Date

T < Machine Control Machine Control - Machine Control
!*J,U&yv 3 S Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref. condenser |4 | |fa—mgq k2unnr-03 | 43 |PerEEEy
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

70 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ] New small area source [ 4
Existing large area source | | New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on rachines pursuant to séciiori (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X | ‘

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-sitc meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 2 ]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

rLLERE
5

N

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

S

& ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Depg, any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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1 9. Name and Tifle of Facility Contact (¥or example; piant manager).”  ~~ "
?o{j:a,t D. \/UL:*( Ouwne

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) .-
hUE 2§ 1996
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AIRS I]S#: ; 3 / 00’2 g/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT l/ |
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: W M iZ /)1@0 %a/yw DATE: /1> A0 T 4;

FACILITY LOCATION: 370 /+w ~/ 90 co -
Mu/w'a,hb SMA L 32038

7

Annual Reporting Period: 8{/ / l// 7 & 19 TO § / /, / Z@// ?é 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEs L% 5306}

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 2/, / /Y / yZ4 to /! / 2 / (44
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ‘H\en M.ﬁ(% =V 4&\\ asnf
Method used to demonstrate compliance: _ _Y—n\ S*(-q\ \c\/& C w\j

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Fuirther, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gall/ons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE QFFICIAL: ?d‘qe 2 B e &m&/q 7

~ Name (Please Print) Signature , Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page Z of /
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL d COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
[/ 30

AIRS ID#: ; 37002 < e ‘&'ﬂ“‘?@}z’)mz
FACILITY NAME: _/Yerze s M f Dres Y Xenyor
FACILITY LOCATION: %—ﬁé\—%"ﬁ%—%—w 3 7ﬂ w Sy 79

L Freviah ?/W Fe. 324/ 3¢

|PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ‘ a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ~g
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A. \m
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr p
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4, New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facﬂlty was 70 ga]lons

1of4 Revised 10/14/96



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 4 |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \QY aN
Examining the containers for leakage? \GY ON
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \DY ON
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at \E]

legst 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay ON /A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

I
2.

3.

V4
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located \ ’4|
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? m

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc fcquircd. Proceced to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

——— e,

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ; \EIY aN
Equibped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \DY ON ON/A
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? \NY ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \b
condenser on a weekly basis? ' . Y YN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \s
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy 8N
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \E]
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? A4y s Ue % Y ON
. Has the responsible official of an existing largc or new large arca source also: q~ %%

i
=

~E__J/

20f4 Revised 10/14/96



2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser /) V /qg
inlet and outlet weekly? Y ON

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the éxhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ‘
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Y ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON
4. Assured that the éampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? L ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ‘ Qy ON ONA

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \ﬁlY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay SN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and rqpair reports for the following:

a. documentation of_l_ga__lg repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, No Jeenleg MN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days o

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ON _HEN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay ON N*A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? \@Y ON
‘ Problem corrected? | Yy QN )U
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? EY\GN ON/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Ny @
2. Which metho.& of d-e{ection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \D

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) iz

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q

3of4 Revised 10/14/96



.
" If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:w
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a rangé of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? DY@

4. The _folIowing areas should be checked for leakWtor:

LezEBemated? shealeBetacted?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves \-CIY aN Muck cookers \TSLY aN
Door gaskets and seating \DY QN Stills \QY ON
Filter gaskets and seating \DY ON Exhaust dampers \Y N
Pumps \IY N Diverter valves \ \Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers \E\Y ON Cartridge filter housings O ON

Water separators Y aN

4/@%//&/217/4&/\)
! BTASA Cfon—

Yo g0 . Whide /227G
O] T :

int) Date of Inspection
e e NovT7
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 4 Revised 10/14/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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" TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN.___/ 4/00 TIM’;} [L0S AIRS ID#: [/ 3700 2 x/
TYPE OF FACIL% e

FACILITY NAME: D £2 O /WA/C&’.W < pATE: /) RO &
FACILITY LOCATION: 3’7(? W, ffovy 72

‘ WD —7 oerméé‘% o 32435
% RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M# N. PHONE NUMBER: 04 — 87 2— 37/

‘ D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this-inspection, the facility is found to be in
| compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
( ~ V&M S 8 " /’

)\'0 /094 \N\-EJ% TV\a»:»I W""W&I\.M M(—,«% /éﬁ- ’
[ fve, /] 12 wewth " 'V;
VAL i 5V

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. \N& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: No \4 Ci 7
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ql«‘ arle Wy rv™a
(Please Print)

* INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUW%M PHONE NUMBER: 704 ~44/¢/-5.5 o’/l/

Page of/ . Revised 10/96




> Tlmv AIR QUALITY GENERAL P IT \/

SPECTION SUMMARY REPOR

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
—

TIME IN: /A0 TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: LT /002S

TYPE OF FACILITY: ]

FACILITY NAME. YWr srtd Pauaoly, ¥ Dy (Lorsrn pate_I 19]4 3

FACILITY LocaTION:_§ P S + US Yp _ [ $v0 (4w IkJ) ())
QJLF\A/\A?‘C\/D( .g/lﬂ TW:O/.\ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁo fov y wWhote PHONE NUMBER: 8 S0 ~9F 2~ 37/¢

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: M "

Lo e (el
ot Qo 's G-t hﬂb@ag@l@% °

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. %E' NO|:|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ YV~ef ~G

(Ap[Jroximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (7 | 1R N 1\ brma
(Please Print)

4 - .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE; W%/z% PHONE NUMBER: 2 7 5 _'g 36 Z;L

Page of . Revised 10/96




PEERHLOROETHYLENE DRY (@) ANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION a
t/ 15/ / e Z
AIRS ID#: DATE: /95 ™EN: [ 4Z0  TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: 370 W /‘7110'\/6! s,

Wi Rl Spres , FL 529557

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : fL_ sz_»r b gL —’e\,x_/\ic PHONE SS6G- % G2-371>

CONTACT NAME: SL‘L/M&A_— PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is; O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area sourcce o 2. New small area source —a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr Hry-to-dx}' only, x < 140 gal/vt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large areca source a 4. New large arca source : a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal’vt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyt ENTEREB
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) NOV 2 3 1998

5. This is a correct facility classification \QY anN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quanuw of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility wasl S gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



”PART 01: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

L

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? &}SN/A
Examining the containers for leakage? | ay ON 8NA
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? - Y ON
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?  ~ \C!Y aN Owva
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? , ’ DY;, ON ™A

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below). \

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

/

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ey aNe
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? SOy ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? _ \EIY ON GN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the’outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated : \é

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? l(, LMt Y 74&4 ’ Q) ay ©N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \D

condenser exceeded 43°F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

N
20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca sourcc also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, r ﬁncr, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatur:c at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON anN/a
Is the temperature differgntial equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON an/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc cohgentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilg the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? E]Y aN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or lessthan 100 ppm? Y ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorbegexhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstr of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from an™end, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
3. Equippc-d transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay aN OwnNaA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? N \@Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? é&b" wyt o Lty ay mN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repaif reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \EIY aN aOnN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay DNﬁﬁN/A I
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : Oy ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON !
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON BN/A
Problem corrected? ay DN\[‘]N/A |
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DN\SN/A

50f5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \s ON

1. Does the responsible official condue&—a-wae\) (for small sources, bi- “ecklv) leak detection and repaxr

aN

Hose cgnnecu'ons, fittings, \8 \
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating \BY ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \QY aN OnN/A Exhaust dampers ay DN\N/A
Pumps oy aN an/a Diverter valves 2% ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘\QY ON ON/a Cartridge filter housings BY TN 0ON/A
Water scparators \DY aN an/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual éxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) S
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) \D
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \ \El
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector '
Ifhsing direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \SIN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aw
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious sigrs of wear on a weeklj.; basis? ay aw
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay axN
ay ON

é//f/ﬁ’/ﬁ/@;/7/\%f P /f/ / 9/;

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
b 22—, ot/ T ]
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Nex Inspection
40of5 Revised 8/11/97
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.;IR.S..ID#: J 3 / 0 0 025 ' NLQ/ ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: | W g dy \Jl«\uwal &B@ Qﬁr QWA DATE: !/ lﬂqg

, Q
raciry Location: 8 2 ST ol (1S9 670 l[Fruy (7())
Wik Sarmpe, e SIYIGT

Annual Reporting Period: //‘ /g"‘ Q 7 19'2:2 TO //~ /f 19 9)/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. AyYEs Uno

K NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporti <egod stated above:

Fa
, <y
Exact period of non-compliance: from to o 4/0/, b ~
\lof v ) é‘
. . . % T4 O
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: €, 0o /}},
- 7 6,74’)“ (4]
Method used to demonstrate compliance: e 470,,,.
VO’C ’(‘O/_//')
o (o]

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/

Exact period of non-compliance: from to__ENIER_En
= W

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: NOV 23 1998

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _119¢2,2 D. Whide ﬁ K)O—@b n-19.98

“Name (Please Print) Signature Date

“*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of I
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¢ v TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION 3]
— S
TIME IN: [l g TIMEOUT: /¢ 277 AlRs1D#: /3 ) 002 <
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ ™ <
. : . ; ]
FACILITY NAME.__ YWun-wel ¢ ,ﬁcthﬁ ¥y ZWC : DATE:_Z/ {419 "l
o == {
FACILITY LOCATION:__§ 2 + US R0
2 7 o —-—
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_J<egper hf iz PHONENUMBER:__ X9 2 = $7/ S
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
_L-N-S‘ s /) ‘74‘}“/} A ol P ATy C‘/(r.-77‘L/4-/'{,7.j- fezt 7%;/’1/ 8(‘7
= __,(,1_//{/;:’72;\\/ £ /_DL-//')‘/ 0{‘;‘7%\ ‘2 7 7 y/d a 1-tr-p >7/2/L/l"/’% //A’(
A . (
ﬂ Qg S/ ) /75 f/ , ./: 272 & l"-/'/\/"‘& C//)44.71//4.z A
FEB 2 4 1999
Bureau of Air Monitoring
EMebite-Sources
COMMENTS:
The Annual Con-ipliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO|:|
L d liy
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: '

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED Bvﬂ\. ;%mzmm/
(Please Print)

. | B - -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %"M/ﬁ/{LMNE NUMBER: §7§ \gj é({

f

Page_§ ofi. Revised 10/96




TF

Department of
Environmental Protection

Northwest District _
Lawton Chiles 160 Governmental Center Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794 Secretary

January 8, 1999

Roger D. White

Miracle Laundry and Dry Cleaners
P O Box 62

DeFuniak Springs FL 32435

Dear Mr. White:

~ This letter is a follow-up to the Air Resources Management inspection of your dry
cleaning facility conducted on November 19, 1998.

At the time of the inspection you did not have a means to monitor the temperature of the
air stream exiting the refrigerated condenser on your dry cleaning machine. I mentioned that I
had recently seen some correspondence concerning using a temperature measured in the drum,
and that I would check to see how it applied in your case. | have reviewed the correspondence
and find that it only applied to a special case. Thus, you are required to install a device to
measure the temperature where the air stream exits the refrigerated condenser coil area.

Please install a temperature measuring device immediately, and notify the Department of
its installation. Once you accomplish this and begin doing the bi-weekly temperature monitoring
checks and logging them, your facility will be in compliance. If you have any questions please
contact me at-(8§50) 595-8364.

Sincerely,

St o —

Charles Norman
Compliance Assurance Inspector

CMN/cnc
RECEIVED
FEB 2 4 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

a

A

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

/2 /¢ 2 DATE: Z—// 9/‘7 )

4
[‘5?““‘ E/’Y v \‘N‘—K’ (,/[Ciw;\‘\"’ .

AIRS ID#:

FACILITY NAME: Iﬁ\h-’\""(‘ < k(

) Iq  —
FACILITY LOCATION: Sy =1 S7 ¥ Ui 5[/ & T ke iyqe )
!/- } ' . (.’ ‘. s ™ -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : i{egi: it b Tt PHONE: __4 4 2 = 5 71§
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

— .
TIME IN: /. </ § TIME OUT: 7/ 5S¢ 2

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

Z

(check appropriate box) N P s
D0 S

1. New faciliry notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility mdxcatcd ‘on notification form that it is: (O No notification forin

(check appropriate bO\) QA Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small arca-\sourcc a New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 \'gal/)fr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/vi\ transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source d 4. New large arca source a

-dryv-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/fr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/y

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

!
4

S. This is a correct facility classification

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
ay

ON O Can not determine

If no, please check the approprate classification:
a facility qualified for a general "p.crmit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. Thc total quamit\' of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

- RECEIVED

FEB 2 4 1999
lof5s

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

& Lapibenifadloro op T ry s 1977 Tt e
/'Zf}//ﬂ L) s ’AL (. k//t (;( L."L( (CJ ?ng/ [z ,Zé-‘))'\/"] 28 ey e
%/Wyzrr%/ Ce -uﬂ{{;/,g,;_w , |

). }44; D2 110 K 7/9 >

o = Z g i ?C’ QL@(/) A‘ C{C/tL//l,{/\,["L(Y ‘)’LC\/Z:Z(% jf),\_’(} |

RECEIVED

FEB 2 4 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Sof5s




(L, for e e, R
| MAQ,“M

Memorandum for Record: 17 March 1999 Bur, Sau of

T & MObIIA Mo nlto
Subject: Miracle Laundry & Dry Cleaners (13 1{0935)] € Soypn, g

Mr. Roger D. White informed me that the temperature measuring equipment has been installed. This closes out the action
from my January 8, 1999 letter informing Mr. White that such equipment is required.

arles



TI” TV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE [IT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: rddy TIME OUT: / ¢ 277 AIRSIDE: /3] 00 7 <
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ ¥ <~
: ‘ . T
FACILITY NAME:  YWn-ae e ,ﬁuu\,% ¥ YO DATE: Z/ 1§19 “2
FACILITY LOCATION. % 2+ (IS P0o
. i _ . —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /20‘,9"‘" Lo PHONENUMBER, X 2= S7/S
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
\E Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Ns?éa// ;4/”77 /;uay,u;mﬁ .Q 7,, /f(rzd/( Cei’771/4//{,4/, [ul%% 8(‘7
um oz Ay san LY 2 / g /d (’tr-ur /L/l»//%5 e

a e 8 y /99 9 , é)(, < [t//u4’L Crt/}d%//%L

Y a2 3//7/7? /M (] bl e Cv[%k/: v 53 P /&mxg

H\t‘/f = (Q 1b\,{ A WU\ LL’)\/L\/J \(();» L 4]

;‘)’

)\Cw (tian (,q,fu LTNQ,Q%#.

el

COMMENTS 7= S 3 s 7m0 FuoaiosE 0F DETEl 7 W~ NCTT o0
'D\K (v 6N Py i;'a,f%/v/_‘c’, 1649 5}%’\

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. \ ES

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / /l
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BYZ‘)\. 2{1’771/14/\/
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: C/ﬁ/ A ~<—""PHONE NUMBER: 573’ \gj é({
Page__‘_ofi. | Revised 10/96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Northwest District .
Lawton Chiles 160 Governmental Center Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794 Secretary

January 8, 1999

Roger D. White

Miracle Laundry and Dry Cleaners
P O Box 62

DeFuniak Springs FL 32435

Dear Mr. White:

This letter is a follow-up to the Air Resources Management inspection of your dry
cleaning facility conducted on November 19, 1998.

At the time of the inspection you did not have a means to monitor the temperature of the
air stream exiting the refrigerated condenser on your dry cleaning machine. I mentioned that I
had recently seen some correspondence concerning using a temperature measured in the drum,
and that I would check to see how it applied in your case. I have reviewed the correspondence
and find that it only applied to a special case. Thus, you are required to install a device to
measure the temperature where the air stream exits the refrigerated condenser coil area.

Please install a temperature measuring device immediately, and notify the Department of
its installation. Once you accomplish this and begin doing the bi-weekly temperature monitoring
checks and logging them, your facility will be in compliance. If you have any questions please
contact me at (850) 595-8364.

Sincerely,

(s oo~

harles Norman
Compliance Assurance Inspector

CMN/cne

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled pabper.



PERC.:LOROETHYLENE DRY CLL..NERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g

RE-INSPECTION )3(

AIRSID#: /S /C¢ 2 DATE: 1—// //‘7 ] TIMEIN: f/”g TIME OUT: / ST%

FACILITY NAME: I/\\-Af\~( ﬁkti\ (/,m( ))"z{/ &83[-4\-"y“7 .

FACILITY LOCATION: _§ a § 7l S [ X) T ideiyge /\
~ A ; ) —
; 4 i ’ - >
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : | Cu( i hote PHONE: __ 4G 2 = 371§
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) < s a5 )
o ‘ DS D

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicatcd\o\g notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate b )\a ) O Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
A.
1. Existing small areasource a New small area source a i
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x <200 gal/y transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source g i
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/sr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/y transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

/

5. This is a correct facility clas'siﬁcau'on ay ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropnatc classdicaﬂon
g facility qualified for a general pcrmn as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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amrsm#: / 31003 Q/&

@ ised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER@.}/II’D(% (}\
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM %, ‘& /

FACILITYNAME )/}/)ld?ﬁow“;éouwwl\/[ bh/@/wq:vmu %fo
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 MSF ¥ Hﬂ»\/?’& ~ %2@
2

N Fwing 5%m S 33 °

Annual Reporting Period: ___/ 77 / .,70// ¢8 - 19 TO _&)ZDZ / / ai& \19\

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300; Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UyEs Bﬁo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
—‘\W g&n&d« N‘u*' T r\S'Q(.«L\ (e(\ | _

Exact period of non-compliance: from L{ / 2q / gy to M { WAL }f H G\

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: T Q&»Q/\J\A \Tw 6 MWegq

Metﬁod used to demonstrate compliance: 1w 9(;;\ \Q Q\’@Q Qe)f"ls ’K‘@*

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

{REVIEWED
FEB 2 2000

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

1

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons pe or dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %@9 7 \)J \\*& X-2 )~ 208)

~ Name (Please Print) Slgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page J_ of ___‘_




P
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT C£

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT /
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] K- [NSPECQION éyé‘ Vs
! (2
TIME IN: Jimsgieme?=s,  TIMEOUT: /ZJSC) AIRSIDE /B 72&53 g %
TYPEOF FACILITY: D C__ " So, 2,

FACILITY NAME: _M&MM DATE: 3@?/@’3
FACILITY LOCATION: %_AS 7~ V=4 ww 2 9D

vt S <V 3285

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /4%’[//,,‘/1:{ PHONE NUMBER:___ D92 ~3945

ﬁ Based on the results of the- compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ENTERED—

FEB 2 3 2000
COMMENTS: |
[{/q_q,f) Luf.) fle coonn LS - r’£~a LA ?H d f‘&/\/o\uj/l\ MC[C( .
The Annual Compliance 'Ceniﬁcation form has been properly certified and .submined to the inspector., YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: g ~ ]Z?% 72>

(Please Print) _ -
PHONE NUMBER: 6\?5 '—gg?é L/

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY;

INSPECTOR’S SIGNAT

Page __f_of » KIR Arlrsea 1096
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT. 8 ’?‘8 Vé*
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST by, 2 A
C? Yo C‘:’u’{)
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (B)  coMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %,,‘EW
, A © 8, o
RE-INSPECTION w) RNETA
o5 %

AIRS ID#: [:5[(2 25 DATE: 2/2//@@ TIME IN: 23 SO TIMEOUT}é i:s

FACILITY NAME: N2 Rci s Lm,woa.) éf bﬂ \ @LL;*AN:R_S
FACILITY LOCATION: & #A \YA j’ /7‘50 \ 7(*)7

A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : e D. PHONE: &7 A ~ 37 /.S
CONTACT NAME: SAmME" PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 7 B
(check appropriate box) w ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup FEB 2 3 2000 : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit d

|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: I No notification form
(check anpropriate box) : : . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A, o '
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source , @
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-drv only. x < 140 gal/sr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification By ON fQ1Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not efigible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ 3@ .7 gallons.
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| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay DTNN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay DN\EIN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \EIY UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sea]ed containers for at \m
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \[3
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? I ay Q N/A
HPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS n

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part'V.

. .
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources?
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approptiate vent controls? \E)Y ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \EY aN ON/A

[93)

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . C(_»J*CJA up 90,\/\ ) \@Y UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \g
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay Q N/A

L)

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \D
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y

ON

T —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? \EY aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay CIN\EJ,N/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON /A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay DN\DN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON TIN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, E
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? aQy aN IER/A
3. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual : .
condenser coils? ay DN\BN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN JN/A
”PART YV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) \3
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? C A Le XW UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \]
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ONTEIN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DT&IN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \EIY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ONTEIN/A
Problem corrected? Qy QNENA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON

3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS °

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repafr

inspection? » , Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ' \DY UN ON/A Muck cookers ay b}DN/’A

Door gaskets and seating \EIY ON ON/A Stills .\E]Y aN anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating \C]Y OUN _ON/A Exhaust dampers ay DNN/A
Pumps ‘\DY anN anN/a Diverter valves ) \E]Y aN an/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Y D»N UN/A Cartridge filter housing\EY ON ON/A
Water separators ' \EIY QN DN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \\Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . Q
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \D

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a
Halogen leak detector \ZJ\
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ) /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sarﬁples (calorimetric only)? ay 0N

ﬂ?ﬂZLESMﬂmN) - 2//»?//@2

Inspector’s Name (Pjease Print) " Date ofln§pe\:tion
ﬂu% . 8 ~/2 mips .
In&pe/ctor’/sfS@nature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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SENDER: COMPLE . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

u 'C‘o‘rr‘ldet‘e items 1,72, ‘and 3. Also Eofhblete . A. ReceivedBy\Please Print Clearly) | B. ate of Deligry
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - 2 | /
E | Print your name and address on the reverse e siamat
RO . so that we can return the cardto you. - = .-%: - Signature El A
“ : } W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, _ So ﬂ ‘ 2 o A 0 Agzm i
7L oron the, front |f space permits. . ress!
» ,‘15 = pace p D. Is delivery address different from fem 17 L1 Yes
i q 1 At eSSt i i e If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
f o '
{
o
1 AIRS ID # 1310025001AG
ROGER D WHITE ) 1
MIRACLE LA:IBJ_'NDRY & D\l({(Y? gLEANERS i 3. Service Type
POBOX62 O M/ em ¥ ; ’ : , . "
: Certified Mail [0 Ex Mail
| DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435 Jcentted wai P

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D :

Z 02 / 0 &é X’ 5 5 j . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extr.a f.-'e.e)

+ 2. Aricle Number (Copy from serwce Iabeo

O Yes'

EEREE Piid ol 'sir yiadd  di 1 Gridiiiaiiiiiis

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

sl

l
)

4
£
t
[
%
fe
"
£
LTR

o
HE R PSE
= 3| 8IS E
*| O R < o
< Ny r '
: x ] RE
Y (’: g ! - e ——
o " | First-Class Mail -
§ ‘| Postage & Fees Pai¢
S USPS BRI B
.§, i Permit No. G-10 - .
3E { - e =
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PS Form 3800, April 1995

-

Z 333 L13 2k9

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

ROGER D WHITE
‘ ROGER D WHITE
- POBOX 62

DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435

AIRS ID 1310025

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliversd

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

|

) S ——

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

i

= Complete items 1 and/ar 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card 1o you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite *Aaturn Receipt Regquested” on the mailpiace below the article number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. OO Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

ROGER D WHITE
ROGER D WHITE
PO BOX 62

AIRS ID 1310025

DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435

4a. Article Number

Z 333 (|3 £6T

4b. Service Type

O Registered

O Express Mail

Certified
O Insured

O Retum Recsipt for Merchandiss [0 COD

7. Date of Dellvery 7 7 f‘

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. SIQWW or Agent)

8. Addressee S Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Dexémber

1994

102505.97.80170 DoOmestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

L




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 bbO 396

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID# 1310025

MIRACLE LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING
ROGER D WHITE
PO BOX 62
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B

Postmark or Date

-

SENDER:

. mComplete items.1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite "Asturn Receipt Aequested® on the mailpiece below the articie number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the arlicle was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
o AIRS ID# 1310025
N“IRACLE LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING
ROCER D WHITE

PO BOX-62
* DEFUNIAXK SPRINGS FL 32435

4a. Article Number

Z 233 (L0 376

4b. Service Type

[ Registered
O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise J COD

Certified
3 Insured

using Return Receipt Service. |

7. Date oﬁ% /

. Recelve int Name)

8. Addreségle’s Address (Only if requested
and feelis p

id)

Thank you for

PS F5n67381 1, December 1994

10250597-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

e e - e —

e US Posial Service
| Receipt for Certified Mail

[ No Insurance Coverage Provided.

ROGER D WHITE

PO BOX 62
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435

P 174 052 200 —Q‘\}
\&\ a

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 1310025 |
| MIRACLE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS

Certified Fee

Special Deli;very Fee

!
Restricted Qelivery Fes

Retum Recéipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

r
!
}
|
|
|

SENDER:

. "Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of thls form so that we can return this
card to you.
= Attach this form to the frant of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
pemit.
s Wirite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
I'c\"he Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
elivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. :ﬁlcle Number

174 052 200

AIRS ID # 1310025. [ 4b. Service Type

MIRACECE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS O Registered KCerﬁﬂed
ROGERD WHITE O Express Mail O insured
PO BOX 62 ] Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435 7. Date of Deliv

%,

5. Received By: (Print Name) ‘| 8. Addressée’

6. Slgnature ' wm ee W

§Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

PS Form 3811 D‘éember 1994 102595-97-B-0179

Domestic Return Recelpt




Z 333 kb0 L35 N

US Postal Service O\
Receipt for Certified Mail  (\ "
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Ro not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

’ AIRS ID # 1310025
MIRACLE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS
ROGER D WHITE
PO BOX 62 '

DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435

Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
wn
S [ Retum Receipt Showing to
b Whom & Date Delivered
6. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<< | Date, & Addressee's Address
[=]
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"E’ Postmark or Date
Q
: o
1 a
I L
| {
— |
' & SENDER: . . i
l :3 nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the {
;@ wmComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ollowing services (lor an
c , b. foll ices (f
] g ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this [ axtra fee): .
! =  cardto you. : b
! $  =Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address -'é}
[ rmit. |
; lpweritel'Rstum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date -
J c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%(
]
| g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g\
T
| 2 AIRS ID # 1310025 Z 232 k0 635 £
i E MIRACLE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 2l
| 8 ROGER:D WHITE [ Registered & Certified x|
| § PO BOX:62 O Express Mail O Insured £
| = DEFUNIAK'SPRINGS FL 32435 T1 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise [ COD 3|
| g 7. Date of D?(ery / ‘3{
| 2 | 2°/7/ 79 S
| = 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addrezsfe‘s Adtiress (Only if requested -E:
A s
| i — A and fedis paid) ,E‘
| 5 6. Sigrfature; (Afdrpssde or Rgent - |
3
-3 !
| 2 - — |
| = 'PS Fom?3811, December 1994 102505-97-8.0179 Domestic Return Receipt
i _—
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

US Postat Service

Z 210 kb2 889

Receipt for Certified Mail
v wnes.

[10 AIRS ID # 1310025001AG
ROGER D WHITE

t MIRACLE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS
PO BOX 62
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435

Paostage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

l
(-

u Completé items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Receiy yXPlease Print Clearly) | B.
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse - vy
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent

or on the front if space permits.

10

ROGER D WHITE
MIRACLE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS
POBOXE2 3710 MY G0 Qas ¥
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL 32435

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1310025001AG

[ Addressee

If YES, enter delivery address below: ONo

|
i i
|

3. Seyvice Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail

Z 210 66R B89

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

}
|
}
i
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|

(

|

|

E

O c.ob. - {
|

I

102595-99-M-1789 |
|
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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